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Morio Kanno
Utopia Bokujo

South Vigorous

7,580 1-8

Gulkash

Deep Sky
Smart Darlin

Elfin
Behkabad

Grand Bokujo Co. Ltd.
Kihaku Winning Bet Hideki Kakugawa Grand Stud

Masaaki Kuwamura

Bracket Q. Quinella

Tiny Dancer(JPN)

Dam's sire

Machiavellian       

8-115,230

Dam's dam

99 1.59.4 4
2

9
1

1.58.3 9

10

7

525.6

5

6

1

8
2

7

Owner
Breeder

Shigeru Kiriya

Win
Odds

3/4

Margin

99.2
314.69

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Meiner Atout(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Assatis

7

6 7

Sold (Yen) 158,464,600

Exacta Q. Place

10

4

Trainer
Jockey

55.0
7th 6

10
7

1.58.5
8

Sex
Age

55.0

55.0

4,000,000

55.0

0

54.0

55.0

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs Horse

20,000,000

20,000,000
0 00

2,000,000 1,000,000

2,000,000
0

1st 8 Tiny Dancer(JPN) 2
1c

Weight
(Kg)

7

Position
4c

FP

1
106.11

5
2c 3c

3

Finish
(1/10s)

Win
Fav

4
1 2

1 8
8.8

1.55.8 NK3
41

28 9 1.56.2 1
2nd 1 Steel King(JPN)

Enescu(JPN) 4

1.56.5 1

1.56.2
6

1.55.7

3rd
54th 5 Kyoei Gere(JPN)

1.9

2
10.4

5.831

5 4.4
1.56.3

HD

6

55.0
7

4 5
7

2
55.0

4

2
6th 2 Nanyo Famille(JPN)

Journeyman(JPN)

Meiner Atout(JPN)5th

8
8th 3 Sahara Fighter(JPN) 103 2 10
9th 10 Delight Message(JPN)8 55.0

Turbulence(JPN)
2
2 42 810th 7 8.42.07.6 DS355.0

3rd Enescu(JPN)

4th

5th

1st

Sire
Horse

Dam
South Vigorous

FP

Special Week
Blue Lustre

9th Delight Message(JPN)

Sahara Fighter(JPN)

10th

Neo Universe

7th

Nanyo Famille(JPN)

2nd Steel King(JPN)

Wild Rush

Journeyman(JPN)
Liberty Bell

Kyoei Gere(JPN)

Silver Charm

Miss Joker

Photo Jenny
6th

Maruka Shenck

Turbulence(JPN)

Daiwa Lady
Pyro
Charm Angel

Theatrical          
Durability          

Hideki Kakugawa

Stay Gold
Laurel Ange

Dancing Brave
Takase BokujoYuji Wada

Paradise Creek

Kilma               
Mirco Demuro

Yoshito Yahagi Mikio Murakami

Ryu Abe

Haruo TanakaYuta Nakatani

Big Red FarmNaohiro Yoshida

Akihiko Yamaguchi

K.Thoroughbred Club RuffianDaichi Shibata

Masahiro Saito

Grand StudMasahiro Saito
Grand Bokujo Co. Ltd.Shinya Matsui

Tokuya NakamuraFuyuki Igarashi

0
30,000,000

3,000,000

1,000,000

Akihiko Yamaguchi

Yasunari TaniokaYuji Iwahashi

Masakazu Murakami

Northern RacingMakoto Saito

MOMBETSU 10R

MIX, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Old, Open Class, Value of race: 30,000,000Yen

HOKKAIDO NISAI YUSHUN (L)

total1st 2nd 3rd

Roses in May

Winning Ticket

5th

9,410

Win Message

Clarissa
Assatis

3,000,000

9,902,300
3,640

8-9 410
1-9

12,825,100

2,360

8-1-9

Total SoldTrio
76,942,30025,856,900

1-8-9 100,110

Trifecta

6,132,000

110

Show

200
970

Win
10,776,400

Victory Lady

Rosita

1-8880 23,400
2,984,400

1-7
13,045,200

Bell Girl

2

Mitsuyuki Miyazaki

Shunji IzumiKuniaki Sasaki
Shunji IzumiTaira Wakamatsu

Secret Eye
Cacoethes

Noboru Shudo

November 5, 2015, 1800m, Dirt Good, Fine

2
2
2
2

4th
4,000,000

5 6

30,000,000


